ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR DECEMBER 2019

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Inspections*** 166 141 2,920 2,020
Follow-up Inspections 42 25 471 495
Consultations 13 30 370 245
Temporary Events Issued 9 3 380 392
Temporary Event Inspections 3 13 235 214
Plan Reviews 7 5 64 59
Pre-opening Inspections 2 2 69 44
New Establishments 10 7 86 66
Closed Establishments 6 14 65 51
Complaints Received 11 14 221 220
Complaints Investigated 15 15 249 242

Complaints Closed 12 20 235 232




START DATE
12/28/2019
12/11/2019
12/02/2019
12/11/2019
12/20/2019
12/11/2019
12/26/2019

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - DECEMBER 2019

ESTABLISHMENT NAME
POPEYES LOUISIANA CHICKEN
CRAVINGS NOODLE & RICE
POKE BROS

PINOT'S PALETTE

MANGKUK

AURORA FUEL

THE BURGER LOCAL

ADDRESS

1382 BUTTERFIELD RD
113 W STATE ST

3835 E MAIN ST

3823 E MAIN ST

210 E GALENA BLVD
674 N BROADWAY
577 STHIRD ST

CITY

NORTH AURORA
GENEVA

ST CHARLES

ST CHARLES
AURORA
AURORA
GENEVA



END DATE
12/09/2019
12/11/2019
12/17/2019
12/16/2019
12/06/2019
12/06/2019
12/16/2019
12/09/2019
12/02/2019
12/04/2019
12/27/2019
12/16/2019
12/17/2019
12/10/2019

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
NEW ESTABLISHMENTS - DECEMBER 2019

ESTABLISHMENT NAME
POTTAWATOMIE GOLF COURSE
HOLY CROSS SCHOOL
ARROWHEAD CITGO

CLUB DE NUTRICION BIENESTAR
VERITA

THE FINERY & BLACKSMITH BAR
ISACCO KITCHEN

EYE CANDY BAKE SHOP

GLOBAL BREW TAP HOUSE

DW'S BBQ

MIGRATE RESTAURANT
GORDY'S QUICK MART

HIS GRACE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
STEVIE D'S TAVERN & NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL

ADDRESS

845 N 2ND AVE

2300 MAIN ST

19N479 US HWY 20

96 S KENNEDY

15 E WILSON ST

305 W MAIN ST

131 SFIRST ST

415 STEVENS

2100 PRAIRIE ST

326 MAIN ST

311 BARRINGTON SUITE C
101 E MAIN ST

220 KEYES AVE

40W188 CAMPTON CROSSINGS

CITY

ST CHARLES
BATAVIA
HAMPSHIRE
CARPENTERSVILLE
BATAVIA

ST CHARLES

ST CHARLES
GENEVA

ST CHARLES
CARPENTERSVILLE
EAST DUNDEE

ST CHARLES
HAMPSHIRE

ST CHARLES



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR DECEMBER 2019

WELL STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Well Permits Issued 7 2 85 91
Permitted Wells Inspected 8 6 67 79
Abandoned Well Sealed 11 4 44 67
Complaints Received 0 0 4 4
Complaints Closed 1 1 42 10

SEPTIC STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Permit Issued 8 7 101 99
Installation Inspections 12 18 80 111
Complaints Received 0 1 28 23
Complaints Closed 3 4 35 23




December 2019

LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE

New Cases

Follow-up Inspections 19 19 193 212
Cases Closed 03 12 34 40
Administrative Hearings 00 00 00 06

Court Complaints Filed

MORTGAGE SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS MONTH PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRITPION MONTH TO DATE DATE

Inspections



Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY

November 2019 December 2019 January 2020 YTD
10 4 1 1
DISTRICT COMPLAINT LAST ACTION  LAST ACTION DATE DEPOSITION

Open Burning -

13 Appropriate Close Case 12/17/2019 Closed
Materials

13 Storage of Junk Close Case 12/17/2019 Closed

14 Initial Inspection 12/30/2019 Closed
Failed Septic.lllegal .

15 Discharge/No UL 12/28/2019 Open

. Respon
Permit ponse to Letter

1/3/2020 3:58:21 PM



